
Vendor Name EFPS / Vendor URLs
1 eFile https://1efile.com
123 E-File https://www.123efile.com
5 Star Legal Service https://5starlegalservice.legalconnect.com
A2Z Attorney Service https://www.a2zattorneyservice.com
A&M Attorney Services https://amattorneyservice.legalconnect.com
AAA E-Filing (On Call Legal) https://aaaefiling.oncalllegal.com
A Better Process https://www.abetterprocess.net
Ace Attorney Service https://acelegal.com
Action Attorney Service https://actionattorneyservice.com
Accurate Document Imaging https://accuratedocumentimaging.com
Advanced Attorney Services https://attorneyservice.legalconnect.com
Advanced Microsystems Group Inc https://www.photocopyservice.com
AE Attorney Service https://efile.aeattorneyservice.com
ALL-N-ONE Legal Support https://allnonelegal.legalconnect.com
AlphaDox (fka 2 Filing California) https://www.2filingcalifornia.com
AMS Legal Support Services https://amslegal.net/
Amstar Express https://efile.amstarexpress.com
Angeles Legal Services https://angeleslegalservices.legalconnect.com
Apex Legal https://efile.apex.legal
Apex Litigation Support https://www.apex-lit.com
ASAP Legal https://www.asaplegal.com/
Attorney Service https://e-filingservice.legalconnect.com
Attorney Service of San Dimas https://efile.asosdinc.com
Attorney’s Certified Services https://attorneyscertified.legalconnect.com
Battle Attorney Service Inc https://battleattorneyservice.com
Bay Area File https://bayareafile.com
Bender's Legal Service https://efile.benderslegal.com
Beyond e-File https://beyondediscovery.legalconnect.com
BFRM Legal Support Services https://www.bfrmlegal.com
Bosco Legal Services https://boscolegal.legalconnect.com
By the Book https://efile.bythebookattorneyservice.com
Cal West Attorney Services Inc https://calwest.legalconnect.com
California Court Filing https://www.courtfiling.net/california

https://1efile.com/
https://5starlegalservice.legalconnect.com/
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.a2zattorneyservice.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7C75858fc030af446297cd08dc3d61e026%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C638452737797254341%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=8cOBAl77bhPmBSS2UiFf30IUq1RIz34FgBkhAW7p%2Bpk%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.abetterprocess.net%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7Cc1333caf4a304333d54108de78bc3ee0%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C639080947062970351%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=lPmY8%2B0%2BqwAQYM4q9wVeXkc0qj9u8WV8OJfcpjPo7m4%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Faccuratedocumentimaging.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7C5f35312ed5bf4c1d450508dce7ef88a5%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C638640263188630251%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ZfHTlOkp6uoi8K7t%2F%2BvOgs1As53FCUKUjCAC0xeQzvI%3D&reserved=0
https://amslegal.net/
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.apex-lit.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7C610dc7ee95ae4aab339208dd6013ce26%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C638772360396847907%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=0aTH0VhnWodi5AnsTYSoDEIGQKt27wlnOIzYtwqvSKk%3D&reserved=0


Case Anywhere LLC https://caseanywhere.legalconnect.com
CI&S Investigation https://www.cisdetective.com
Class Action Research and Litigation Support Inc https://www.classactionresearch.com
Clio https://www.clio.com/features/file/file-ca/
CM Courier Service https://efile.cmcouriers.com
Commercial Process Serving https://www.comproserve.net
Cookies Court Support https://www.cookiescourtsupport.com
Countrywide Process https://countrywideprocess.legalconnect.com
County Legal & Notary Service https://countylegalsvc.legalconnect.com
County Process Servers https://www.countyprocess-efile.com
Court Connection https://www.thecourtconnection.com
Creekside E-Filing https://www.creekside-efile.com
DDS Legal Support http://www.ddslegal.com
D&T Legal Services https://caprocessserver.legalconnect.com
Direct Legal https://directlegal.legalconnect.com
East Bay Legal Services https://eastbaylegalservices.com
Eddings Attorney Service https://www.eddings-efile.com
eFile Online Legal Courier https://efile.onlinelegalcourier.com
e-Legal Services Inc. https://efile.elegalservicesinc.com
Envoy Attorney Support https://envoysupport.legalconnect.com
Express Network https://expressnetwork.com
First Legal https://app.firstlegal.com
Flat Rate Process Service https://efile.flatrateimpact.com
Golden State Legal Inc https://goldenstatelegal.com
Green Filing https://california.greenfiling.com
I Serve Legal Support LLC https://iservelegalsupport.com
InfoTrack https://www.infotrack.com/california/
Interceptor Legal Support Service Inc. https://interceptorlegal.legalconnect.com
Janney and Janney https://janneyandjanney.legalconnect.com
Journal Technologies (JTI) https://prod-efsp-solanocounty-ca.journaltech.com/public-portal
King Courier https://kingcourier.com
Laguna Legal Inc. https://lagunalegalhelp.legalconnect.com/
Law In Motion http://lawinmotion.net
Legal Document Server Inc. https://legaldocumentserver.com

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.clio.com%2Ffeatures%2Ffile%2Ffile-ca%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7Cc1333caf4a304333d54108de78bc3ee0%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C639080947062993882%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=dyly%2F6HnjyBfv7WqsM7Tel0XCjsFYD%2F4BnuAGyq2MPw%3D&reserved=0
https://efile.cmcouriers.com/
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.ddslegal.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7Ce67a01a6e6de4956159108dc916690a3%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C638545116913248525%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=htFJ3Cot836o4VNDQTi02MBwufDDaPTFT36y8ISrbhM%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Feastbaylegalservices.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7Cd27882f6ded7426e1f8a08de220efddf%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C638985645000766800%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=CNdBNSkwBMQA%2F4GFMH5jXXEJGSaaXSFuuUR8oACk%2FZk%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fexpressnetwork.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7C5a9690bbf2094b157b1508dc8f10d05f%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C638542549582035567%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=m90%2F9ZSq0BYL1uMbz%2Buu7yDkHtU79w8V6A0FTzsLF9E%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fkingcourier.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7Ca07e10c0ae204ea23b1b08de52cfece9%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C639039250319043044%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=cwUsekhuB5k2gDOvPsNIj5GWuYI%2BRe0x4UtpPzy9xeU%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Flawinmotion.net%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7C9566188d839b449a98f008ddacf2b48d%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C638856880599240478%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=IXmVfjlqORKh4wgzv1DUi7diaGAjZO2yVozcrltDrmI%3D&reserved=0
https://legaldocumentserver.com/


Legal Document Specialist https://legaldocspecialist.com
Legal e-File https://california.legalefile.com
Legal Fleet (fka Legal Zip) https://legalzip.legalconnect.com
Legal Lawgic Inc https://legallawgic.com
Legal Photocopy Service https://legalphotocopy.legalconnect.com
LegalConnect https://legalconnect.com
Legalese Attorney Service http://www.legaleseattorneyservice.com
Litigati https://www.litigati.com
Nationwide Legal https://nationwidelegal.com
Nationwide Legal Support Inc. https://efile.nationwidelegalsupportinc.com/ca/
Notifeye Legal https://efile.notifeyelegal.com
On-Call Legal https://www.oncalllegal.com
OnDemand Legal https://efile.odlegal.net
One Hour Delivery https://efile.onehour.net
One Legal https://www.onelegal.com/california/
Pacific Coast Legal https://efile.pacificcoastlegal.com
Pacific Coast Legal Services https://pacificcoastlegal.com
PacTrack Legal https://pactrack.com/
Patterson Legal Services https://www.pattersonlegalservices.com
Peachtree Legal Support https://peachtreelegal.com
Peter With r.p.s. LLC https://proserver.net
Pettylawsuit https://pettylawsuit.com
Phoenix Legal Support Services https://phoenix.legal/
ProLegal https://prolegalnetwork.legalconnect.com
ProVest https://provest.legalconnect.com
Quick Serve Legal Service https://efile.quickservelegal.com
Rapid Legal https://rapidlegal.legalconnect.com
Reliable Attorney Service https://reliableattorneyservice.com
Rezac-Meyer Attorney Service https://www.rezacmeyer.com
Rhino Process Serving LLC (fka L&L Legal Assistance) https://lllegalassistance.legalconnect.com
River City Process Service Inc https://rivercityprocessservice.legalconnect.com
Run With It Servers https://efile.runwithitservers.com
Saddleback Attorney Service https://saddlebackattysvc.legalconnect.com
Sayler Legal Service https://efile.geminiduplication.com

https://legaldocspecialist.com/
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.legaleseattorneyservice.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7C65551116885047b42db808dc41f85698%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C638457782085829125%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=0tlUZUGiI70wm%2FOuNlhUPqxHd3ALnVjMHwMCWUqMVis%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.oncalllegal.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7C0c525def088d412e11cc08dc38c7329e%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C638447675398039567%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=RsK8qacJPTNi5Tt0xabnAInsSmuVWekeVaSr98G3rn4%3D&reserved=0
https://www.pattersonlegalservices.com/
https://peachtreelegal.com/
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpettylawsuit.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7Cc1333caf4a304333d54108de78bc3ee0%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C639080947063011087%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=iOW51tNP5ikIiP7T04qP6QcR9j3IJBHxwfu03OWkKEs%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fphoenix.legal%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7Ca4a368847aa74230c29808de6a996f85%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C639065404397198741%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=gCX4MYFkPFk%2B5G3nPjiTopgM4DYr%2F3CN49cRQkf2iT8%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fefile.geminiduplication.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSJMacCaughey%40solano.courts.ca.gov%7Cfc27fd33e53842ce7c6508dd926eda59%7Cf7081976dfb642b9bad7a120632c6595%7C0%7C0%7C638827726991243932%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=POFhMy7Ior0WD7SHntbDc2yv%2B0uzMIO8%2BQIIWliHfGA%3D&reserved=0


SERVPRO-Legal https://efile.servpro-legal.com
Signal Attorney Service https://efile.signalattorneyservice.com 
Steno Agency Inc. https://steno.com
Sterling Madison Company https://sterlingmadison.legalconnect.com
Swift Attorney Service https://swiftattorneyservice.legalconnect.com
T and G Services LLC https://tandgllc.com
Tristar Software https://tristarsoftware.com
True Legal Support Inc https://truelegal.legalconnect.com
U-Legal https://efile.ulegals.com 
Unisource Discovery https://unisourcediscovery.legalconnect.com
United Legal https://efile.ulsupport.com 
US Legal PRO https://uslegalpro.com
USA Express https://usaexpressinc.legalconnect.com
USA Legal Network https://usalegalinc.legalconnect.com
Wheels of Justice https://www.proserver.com
Win Win ALSSI Inc. https://efile.alssi-online.com
wwOnetouch https://efile.wwonetouch.com 
Zachs Legal Services https://efile.zachslegalservices.com

https://steno.com/
https://uslegalpro.com/
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